Tender #

2021-01

2021-03

2021-04

2021-05

2021-06

2021-07

2021-08

2021-09

2021-10

2021-11

2021-12
2021-13

2021-14

2021-15

2021-16

2021-17

2021-18

2021-19

2021-20

2021-21

2021-22

2021 Tender Results

Title
Line Painting

Corner Brook Griffin Drive Artwork
Project

Building Electrical
Maintenance/Service

Equipment Electrical
Maintenance/Service

Plumbing Service/Maintenance

Overhead Door Inspection
Maintenance/Service
RFSO — Security Services

Supply of Equipment: One (1)
Municipal Street Sweeper Truck
Corner Brook Regional Recreation
Center — Design-Build Project
Elizabeth Street Pumphouse

Hired Equipment Services
Asphalt Paving Program 2021

Vehicle Rental

Regional Water Supply — Steady Brook
Feasibility Study

Advertising Rights for the Mill Whistler
Street Train

City Hall Exterior Repairs

Expressions of Interest: Operation of
the Corner Brook Regional Recreation
Center

City Hall Cleaning Services

Recreation Management Software —
Online Booking System

Replacement of Two 30-Ton Water-to-
Water Heat Pumps

Supply, Delivery, Set-up and
Maintenance of Four (4) Leased
Photocopiers

St. Mary’s Brook Box Culvert/Bridge
Replacement

Close Date
April 9, 2021

March 11,
2021

April 20,
2021

April 20,
2021

April 20,
2021

June 8, 2021

March 11,
2021

May 12,
2021

June 4, 2021

May 26,
2021

May 5, 2021
May 20,
2021

June 16,
2021
January 15,
2021

June 28,
2021
August 31,
2021

July 29, 2021

September
7, 2021
August 24,
2021
September
14,2021
September
16, 2021

September
9, 2021

Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
(HST Incl.)

Provincial Pavement Marking Inc.
$65,147.50

IOTA Institute

$31,072.00

Bay City Electrical Ltd.
$25,357.50

Bay City Electrical Ltd.
$23,184.00

R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd.
$21,332.50

Western Lock Inc.

$6,489.45

Alpha 1 — Various Rates

Saunders Equipment
$335,560.00

Pomerleau Inc.
$22,091,500.00

RODCO Mechanical (2014) Ltd.
(TB) $535,900.00

Multiple Items

Marine Contractors Inc.
$1,330,246.40

Enterprise Car Rental Canada —
Various Rates

CBCL Limited

$51,750.00

Digital Advertising Solutions (DAS)

Brook Construction (2007) Inc.
$221,835.00
TBD

Blair Holdings Ltd.
$409,288.26

Book King

$4,500.00

R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd.
$162,419.00

Ricoh Canada Inc.
$13,965.40

Marine Contractors Inc.
$294,083.75



Tender #

2021-23

2021-24

2021-25

2021-26

2021-27

2021-28

2021-29

2021-30

2021-31

2021 Tender Results

Title

CFR — Blackwood’s Hill Culvert/Bridge
Replacement
CFR — Bells Brook Culvert

CFR - Johnson’s Avenue Storm Sewer

CFR - Intersection Improvements,
Lewin Parkway and Griffin Drive &
Lewin Parkway and Mill Road
Traffic Signals and Decorative Lights
Maintenance/Services
Maintenance & Cleaning Services -
City Buildings

Hired Equipment Services — Winter

RFP — Mount Bernard Avenue
Reconstruction
Retaining Wall Replacement

Close Date

October 6,
2021
October 6,
2021
October 6,
2021
October 6,
2021

November
23,2021
November
16, 2021
November
10, 2021
November
16, 2021
December 2,
2021

Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
(HST Incl.)

DMG Consultants Ltd.
$109,298.19

DMG Consultants Ltd
$72,530.50

Anderson Engineering Consultants
$70,265.00

Harbourside Transportation
Consultants

$95,247.00

K & C Renovations Ltd.
$23,287.50

K & D Commercial Maintenance
Ltd. $52,900.00

Multiple Items

Dillon Consulting Limited
$541,825.25
C. Barnes Excavating Inc.
$283,312.85



