2021 Tender Results

Tender #	Title	Close Date	Successful Bidder & Bid Amount (HST Incl.)
2021-01	Line Painting	April 9, 2021	Provincial Pavement Marking Inc. \$65,147.50
2021-03	Corner Brook Griffin Drive Artwork Project	March 11, 2021	IOTA Institute \$31,072.00
2021-04	Building Electrical Maintenance/Service	April 20, 2021	Bay City Electrical Ltd. \$25,357.50
2021-05	Equipment Electrical Maintenance/Service	April 20, 2021	Bay City Electrical Ltd. \$23,184.00
2021-06	Plumbing Service/Maintenance	April 20, 2021	R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd. \$21,332.50
2021-07	Overhead Door Inspection Maintenance/Service	June 8, 2021	Western Lock Inc. \$6,489.45
2021-08	RFSO – Security Services	March 11, 2021	Alpha 1 – Various Rates
2021-09	Supply of Equipment: One (1) Municipal Street Sweeper Truck	May 12, 2021	Saunders Equipment \$335,560.00
2021-10	Corner Brook Regional Recreation Center – Design-Build Project	June 4, 2021	Pomerleau Inc. \$22,091,500.00
2021-11	Elizabeth Street Pumphouse	May 26, 2021	RODCO Mechanical (2014) Ltd. (TB) \$535,900.00
2021-12	Hired Equipment Services	May 5, 2021	Multiple Items
2021-13	Asphalt Paving Program 2021	May 20, 2021	Marine Contractors Inc. \$1,330,246.40
2021-14	Vehicle Rental	June 16, 2021	Enterprise Car Rental Canada – Various Rates
2021-15	Regional Water Supply – Steady Brook Feasibility Study	January 15, 2021	CBCL Limited \$51,750.00
	Advertising Rights for the Mill Whistler Street Train	June 28, 2021	Digital Advertising Solutions (DAS)
2021-16	City Hall Exterior Repairs	August 31, 2021	Brook Construction (2007) Inc. \$221,835.00
2021-17	Expressions of Interest: Operation of the Corner Brook Regional Recreation Center	July 29, 2021	TBD
2021-18	City Hall Cleaning Services	September 7, 2021	Blair Holdings Ltd. \$409,288.26
2021-19	Recreation Management Software – Online Booking System	August 24, 2021	Book King \$4,500.00
2021-20	Replacement of Two 30-Ton Water-to- Water Heat Pumps	September 14, 2021	R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd. \$162,419.00
2021-21	Supply, Delivery, Set-up and Maintenance of Four (4) Leased Photocopiers	September 16, 2021	Ricoh Canada Inc. \$13,965.40
2021-22	St. Mary's Brook Box Culvert/Bridge Replacement	September 9, 2021	Marine Contractors Inc. \$294,083.75

Tender #	Title	Close Date	Successful Bidder & Bid Amount (HST Incl.)
2021-23	CFR – Blackwood's Hill Culvert/Bridge Replacement	October 6, 2021	DMG Consultants Ltd. \$109,298.19
2021-24	CFR – Bells Brook Culvert	October 6, 2021	DMG Consultants Ltd \$72,530.50
2021-25	CFR – Johnson's Avenue Storm Sewer	October 6, 2021	Anderson Engineering Consultants \$70,265.00
2021-26	CFR - Intersection Improvements, Lewin Parkway and Griffin Drive & Lewin Parkway and Mill Road	October 6, 2021	Harbourside Transportation Consultants \$95,247.00
2021-27	Traffic Signals and Decorative Lights Maintenance/Services	November 23, 2021	K & C Renovations Ltd. \$23,287.50
2021-28	Maintenance & Cleaning Services - City Buildings	November 16, 2021	K & D Commercial Maintenance Ltd. \$52,900.00
2021-29	Hired Equipment Services – Winter	November 10, 2021	Multiple Items
2021-30	RFP – Mount Bernard Avenue Reconstruction	November 16, 2021	Dillon Consulting Limited \$541,825.25
2021-31	Retaining Wall Replacement	December 2, 2021	C. Barnes Excavating Inc. \$283,312.85